1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 4605 as follows:

- 1.2 Page 1, delete line 15
- 1.3 Page 1, line 16, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 19, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)"
- 1.5 Page 1, line 21, delete "<u>(6)</u>" and insert "<u>(5)</u>"
- 1.6 Page 2, line 7, after "2021" insert ", or 60 days after the peacetime public health
- 1.7 emergency is terminated, whichever is earlier"